
TIME CODE COURSE TITLE CR PROGRAM C/E/G LNG DELIVERY
MGMT336 Business and Its Legal Environment 3 BABA C ENG On Campus
COMM101 Business Communication I 3 BABA C ENG On Campus
ISDS102 Introduction to Business Computation 3 BABA C ENG On Campus
MATH115 College Algebra 3 GEN G ENG On Campus
ECON101 Principles of Economics 3 GEN G ENG On Campus

11:30-01:00 PM
PHIL386 Business Ethics and Social Responsibility 3 BABA C ENG On Campus
ACCT201 Financial Accounting 3 BABA C ENG On Campus
ECON401 Managerial Economics 3 BABA E ENG On Campus
SOC410 Marriage and Family 3 GEN G ENG On Campus
PHIL106 Introduction to Logic 3 GEN G ENG On Campus
HCOM103 Basic College Writing I 3 GEN G ENG On Campus
ISDS361 Business Analytics 3 BABA C ENG On Campus
ACCT101 Principles of Accounting 3 BABA C ENG On Campus
COMM201 Business Communication II 3 BABA E ENG On Campus
HCOM102 Public Speaking 3 GEN G ENG On Campus
BBLS101 A Survey of the Bible 3 GEN G ENG On Campus
PHIL348 Philosophy of Religon 3 GEN G ENG On Campus
MKTG301 Principles of Marketing 3 BABA C ENG On Campus
ECON350 International Trade 3 BABA E ENG On Campus
HIST180 Survey of American History 3 GEN G ENG On Campus
HUM115 Critical Thinking 3 GEN G ENG On Campus

TIME CODE COURSE TITLE CR PROGRAM C/E/G LNG DELIVERY
MGMT301 Principles of Management 3 BABA C ENG On Campus
ECON202 Macroeconomics 3 BABA C ENG On Campus
INBU420 International Business 3 BABA C ENG On Campus
COMP103 Information Technology for Everyday Life 3 GEN G ENG On Campus
SOC101 Introduction to Sociology 3 GEN G ENG On Campus

11:30-01:00 PM INS101
MGMT375 Small Business Management 3 BABA C ENG On Campus
FINS301 Principles of Financial Management 3 BABA E ENG On Campus
ISDS351 Management of Information Systems 3 BABA C ENG On Campus
SOC202 Contemporary Ethics 3 GEN G ENG On Campus
HCOM101 Intercultural Communication 3 GEN G ENG On Campus
MGMT340 Organizational Behavior and Leadership 3 BABA E ENG On Campus
ECON201 Microeconomics 3 BABA C ENG On Campus
MGMT471 Supply Chain Management 3 BABA E ENG On Campus
HUM210 Leadership Development 3 GEN G ENG On Campus
HCOM104 Basic College Writing II 3 GEN G ENG On Campus

09:00-11:30 AM

Chapel (Required for BATS & MDIV) / Break

01:00-03:30 PM

03:45-06:15 PM

Break

01:00-03:30 PM

03:45-06:15 PM

06:30-09:00 PM

TUESDAY
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BABA (Bachelor of Arts in Business Administration)
MONDAY

09:00-11:30 AM
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TIME CODE COURSE TITLE CR PROGRAM C/E/G LNG DELIVERY
BBLS101-OL A Survey of the Bible 3 GEN G ENG Online
BBLS102-OL The Life of Jesus Christ 3 GEN G ENG Online
ACCT202-OL Managerial Accounting 3 BABA C ENG Online
ECON201-OL Microeconomics 3 BABA C ENG Online
STAT210-OL Applied Business Statistics 3 BABA C ENG Online
COMP102-OL Computer Science II 3 GEN G ENG Online
GEOL110-OL Introduction to Earth Sciences 3 GEN G ENG Online
POSC100-OL American Government 3 GEN G ENG Online
MGMT341-OL Logistic Management 3 BABA C ENG Online
MKTG405-OL Global Markets 3 BABA E ENG Online
MGMT441-OL Entrepreneurship 3 BABA E ENG Online
Phil386-OL Business Ethics and Social Responsibility 3 BABA C ENG Online
MGMT301-OL Principles of Management 3 BABA C ENG Online
ISDS351-OL Management of Information Systems 3 BABA C ENG Online
MGMT410-OL Seminar in Strategic Management: Capstone Course 3 BABA *CP ENG Online

MON - FRI 
  24/7

  
  

  This class 
 meets online 

 M-F 24/7 
 and participation 

 attendance
  is marked 

 at the end of 
 the academic week.

BABA (Bachelor of Arts in Business Administration)

ONLINE



TIME CODE COURSE TITLE CR PROGRAM C/E/G LNG DELIVERY
BUSN500 Business Environment, Law, and Ethics 3 MBA C ENG On Campus
MGMT690 Research and Statistics for Management Decision Makers 3 MBA E ENG On Campus

11:30-01:00 PM INS101
MGMT720 Project Management 3 MBA C ENG On Campus
ACCT550 Managerial Accounting 3 MBA C ENG On Campus

03:45-06:15 PM MGMT560 Organizational Behavior and Leadership in the 21st Century 3 MBA E ENG On Campus
MGMT730-OL Strategic Management Capstone 3 MBA CP ENG Online
MKTG705- OL Conflect and Negotiation Management 3 MBA C ENG Online
ECON550-OL Managerial Economics 3 MBA C ENG Online

TIME CODE COURSE TITLE CR PROGRAM C/E/G LNG DELIVERY
09:00-11:30 AM MALS 607 The Leader-Coach 3 MALS C ENG On Campus
11:30-01:00 PM INS101
01:00-03:30 PM MALS 615 Organizational Culture 3 MALS C ENG On Campus

    ONLINE MALS606-OL Global Strategies 3 MALS C ENG   Online

MALS (Master of Arts in Leadership Studies)

THURSDAY

Chapel / Break

ONLINE

Chapel / Break

01:00-03:30 PM
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MBA (Master of Business Administration)

THURSDAY

09:00-11:30 AM



TIME CODE COURSE TITLE CR PROGRAM C/E/G LNG DELIVERY
MATH115 College Algebra 3 GEN G ENG On Campus
ECON101 Principles of Economics 3 GEN G ENG On Campus

11:30-01:00 PM
PHIL106 Introduction to Logic 3 GEN G ENG On Campus
HCOM103 Basic College Writing I 3 GEN G ENG On Campus
HCOM102 Public Speaking 3 GEN G ENG On Campus
PHIL348 Philosophy of Religon 3 GEN G ENG On Campus
HIST180 Survey of American History 3 GEN G ENG On Campus
HUM115 Critical Thinking 3 GEN G ENG On Campus

TIME CODE COURSE TITLE CR PROGRAM C/E/G LNG DELIVERY
COMP103 Information Technology for Everyday Life 3 GEN G ENG On Campus
SOC101 Introduction to Sociology 3 GEN G ENG On Campus

11:30-01:00 PM INS101
SOC202 Contemporary Ethics 3 GEN G ENG On Campus
HCOM101 Intercultural Communication 3 GEN G ENG On Campus
HUM210 Leadership Development 3 GEN G ENG On Campus
HCOM104 Basic College Writing II 3 GEN G ENG On Campus

TIME CODE COURSE TITLE CR PROGRAM C/E/G LNG DELIVERY
BBLS101-OL A Survey of the Bible 3 GEN G ENG Online

BBLS102-OL The Life of Jesus Christ 3 GEN G ENG Online

COMP102-OL Computer Science II 3 GEN G ENG Online

GEOL110-OL Introduction to Earth Sciences 3 GEN G ENG Online

POSC100-OL American Government 3 GEN G ENG Online

TUESDAY

Chapel (Required for BATS & MDIV) / Break

03:45-06:15 PM

ONLINE

 M-F 24/7 and 
participation 

 attendance is marked 
at the end of the 
academic week.

09:00-11:30 AM

01:00-03:30 PM

01:00-03:30 PM

03:45-06:15 PM

06:30-09:00 PM
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BATS (Bachelor of Arts in Theological Studies)

MONDAY

Break

09:00-11:30 AM
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TIME CODE COURSE TITLE CR PROGRAM C/E/G LNG DELIVERY
09:00-11:30 AM BBLS512 Exodus through Deuteronomy 3 MDIV E ENG On Campus
11:30-01:00 PM INS101
01:00-03:30 PM BBLS537 Theology of Paul 3 MDIV E ENG On Campus
03:45-06:15 PM BBLS535 Exegesis of Romans 3 MDIV E ENG On Campus

MDIV (Master of Divinity)

TUESDAY (ENGLISH)

Chapel / Break



TIME CODE COURSE TITLE CR PROGRAM C/E/G LNG DELIVERY
09:00-11:30 AM THLG202 Introduction to Systematic Theology II 3 BATS C KOR On Campus
11:30-01:00 PM INS101
01:00-03:30 PM BBLS403 Historical Background of the Old Testament 3 BATS E KOR On Campus
03:45-06:15 PM PRMN314 Principles of Discipleship 3 BATS E KOR On Campus

Online CCES410-OL Introduction to Chrisitan Ethics 3 BATS C KOR Online

TIME CODE COURSE TITLE CR PROGRAM C/E/G LNG DELIVERY
09:00-11:30 AM THLG502 Systematic Theology II 3 MDIV C KOR On Campus
11:30-01:00 PM INS101
01:00-03:30 PM BBLS560 Old Testament Backgrounds 3 MDIV E KOR On Campus
03:45-06:15 PM PSMN502 Evangelism & Discipleship 3 MDIV E KOR On Campus

THLG506-OL Chrisitan Ethics 3 MDIV C KOR   Online
CAPS501 Guided Evangelism & Discipleship 3 MDIV C KOR   Online
CAPS502 Pastoral Internship 3 MDIV C KOR   Online
CAPS503 Missions Internship 3 MDIV C KOR   Online

MDIV (Master of Divinity)

ONLINE

SPRING 2026 CLASS SCHEDULE
JAN 12 – APR 25, 2026

BATS (Bachelor of Arts in Theological Studies)

THURSDAY (KOREAN)

Chapel / Break

THURSDAY (KOREAN)

Chapel / Break


